(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ 10181	6696 V V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:Alcon Laboratories, Inc.
Michael D. Morgan and Gary P. Sorensen	Internal Address:R&D Counsel, Q-148
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🎴 Yes 🗳 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🖬 Assignment 🛛 🖬 Merger	6201 South Erroway
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address:6301 South Freeway
Gther	City:Fort WorthState: ^{TX} Zip:76134
Execution Date:8 August 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🛛 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Patent Application No.(s) ////////////////////////////////////	B. Patent No.(s)
	ttached? 🖵 Yes 🔽 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Jeffrey S. Schira	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40
	Enclosed
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Alcon Research, Ltd.	
R&D Legal Counsel, Q-148	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address:	
6201 South Freeway	01-0682
City: Fort Worth State: TX Zip: 76134-2099	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	
9. Statement and signature.	$\gamma = \rho / 1 / 1$
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy
Jeffrey S. Schira Name of Person Signing	9 August 2001 Signature Date
	ver sheet, attachments, and documents: 3
Mail documents to be recorded wit	th required cover sheet information to:
	, Trademarks, Box Assignments on, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 012074 FRAME: 0096

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, we, Michael D. Morgan and Gary P. Sorensen have invented a Liquid Venting Surgical Cassette for which we have executed an application for United States Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, Alcon Laboratories, Inc., a Delaware corporation having an office at 6201 South Freeway, Fort Worth, Texas 76134, desires to purchase the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid by Alcon Laboratories, Inc., the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Alcon Laboratories, Inc., in and for the United States and its territories and for foreign countries, my entire right, title and interest in and to said application, in and to the invention therein set forth and in and to any patent which may issue on said application or any reissue, renewal, division, continuation and foreign counterparts thereof; and I hereby bind myself, my heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration, any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made.

PATENT REEL: 012074 FRAME: 0097

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal.

MICHAEL D. MORGAN

Mai 12. Mm Date: _ 5/8/01

STATE OF CALIFORNIA) COUNTY OF ORANGE)

On this \mathscr{S}^{+h} day of August 2001, before me, a notary public, came Michael D. Morgan, to me known and known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he duly acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

while Mc Quaid

Notary Public

(SEAL)

My Commission expires:

GARY P. SORENSEN

STATE OF CALIFORNIA) COUNTY OF ORANGE)

DEBBIE MCQUAID COMM. # 1186652 IOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA ORANGE COUNTY

COMM. EXP. JUNE 12, 2002

On this 3^{+1} day of August 2001, before me, a notary public, came Gary P. Sorensen, to me known and known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he duly acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.



this Mi Quaro

Notary Public My Commission expires:

PATENT REEL: 012074 FRAME: 0098

RECORDED: 08/09/2001